## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Claire Fabrics		09/12/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CBI Distributing Corp.	
Street Address:	2400 West Central Road	
City:	Hoffman Estates	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60195	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2719827		CLAIRE'S DESKTOP CATALOG

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-646-8200 Phone:

Email: dwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: David Wolf, Esq. Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C0641/50055US00/DW	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Wolf	
Signature:	/david wolf/	
Date:	09/26/2006	

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0368** 

Total Attachments: 1

source=20060927051933#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0369

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Claire Fabrics, a corporation of Canada having an office and place of business at 5750 Royal Mount, CAX Montreal, Quebec H4P 1K5, CANADA has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark Registrations:

### SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

REG. DATE

My Commission Expires \_\_\_\_\_

REG. NO.

CLAIRE'S DESKTOP CATALOG	2719827	May 27, 2003
WHEREAS, CBI Distributing Corp., business at 2400 West Central Ro said marks and the registrations the	ad, Hoffman Es	of Delaware, having an office and place of tates, Illinois 60195 is desirous of acquiring
receipt of which is hereby acknowarranties with respect to said tra- assign unto the said CBI Distribution marks and the registrations therefore	owledged, said ademarks or reg ng Corp., all its r, together with nerefor and inclu	other good and valuable consideration, the Claire Fabrics without representations or gistrations or the title thereto does hereby rights, title and interest in and to the said the goodwill of the business symbolized by uding all rights to sue and recover for past efor.
Sept. 12/06 Date	Claire F By: Nan Title	ta Ellbae ne: Ian Ellbogen
STATE OF : COUNTY OF :		
Subscribed to and sworn before me	this	day of
SEAL	Notary	Public

1076112.1

**RECORDED: 09/26/2006** 

**MARK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0370